948,741,723 (as of 09/30/2013) 
Restricted Common Stock: 605,751 (as of 09/30/2013) 
Preferred Stock Outstanding: 997,020 (as of 09/30/2013) 
CUSIP Number: 86936P 20 1 
Par or Stated Value: Both common and preferred stock is at $0.001 
Total shares authorized: Common – Two Billion Five Hundred Million1 (2,500,000,000) shares. Preferred - Ten 

Million (10,000,000) shares as of 09/30/2013. 
Total shares outstanding: 949,347,474 as of 09/30/2013. 

Transfer Agent: 

Interwest Transfer Co., Inc. 
1981 Murray Holladay Road, Ste. 100 
Salt Lake City, UT 84117 
801-272-9294

[...]

List any restrictions on the transfer of security: 

1On September 30, 2013 the Company filed an Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State Nevada to 
increase the authorized Common Stock from nine hundred fifty million (950,000,000) shares of Common Stock with par value 
$0.001, to two billion five hundred million (2,500,000,000) shares of Common Stock with par value $0.001. 

N/A 

Describe any trading suspension orders issued by the SEC in the past 12 months: 

N/A 

4) Issuance History 

Shareholder Date 
# of Shares 

Sold 

Price 
Per 

share 

Dollar 
Amount

[...]

One Million Dollars ($1,000,000)  in 
the  form of Restricted Common Shares of  the Buyer, which  is due upon closing, Three Million Dollars 
($3,000,000)  in  the  form of Preferred Shares of  the Buyer  to be paid within 30 days  from  the date of 
closing,  and  Five Million  Five Hundred  Thousand Dollars  ($5,500,000)  in  cash  to be paid within  a 24 
month period from the date of closing.  

On September 3, 2013, the Company entered  into a Debt Exchange Agreement converting Five Million 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,500,000) into 5,500 Series E Convertible Preferred Shares.   

As of September 30, 2013 SUTI Holdings LP returned all common shares to the company for cancellation 
in order to help the company facilitate a liquidity requirement and received $3,000,000 in Preferred D